





OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781037

Case No. : SIC/BNG.21 /2019

Complainant : Sri Narendra Nath Sarmah

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Deputy Commissioner, Bongaigaon

Date of hearing : 17.09.2020

Complaint heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 17.09.2020

Sri Anupam Deka, Addl. Deputy Commissioner and SPIO, office of the DC, Bongaigaon is present.

The complainant is absent without step although notice has been served duly.

The SPIO submitted one letter bearing no. BRTI-1/2019/128 dated 16.09.2020 stating that the required informations had already been furnished to the appellant vide letter no. NSRTI-1/2018/345 dated 25.11.2019 which is seen to have been received by one Sri Shiba Prasad Sarma on behalf of the appellant.

Since the complainant is absent to present his case, if any, and as the sought for informations had already been furnished as submitted by the SPIO, the Complaint is disposed of.

Sd/-Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/BNG.21/2019

Dtd.17.09.2020

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Deputy Commissioner, Bongaigaon, Dist.- Bongaigaon, Assam, Pin- 783 380 for information and necessary action.
- 2. The Appellant, Sri Narendra Nath Sarmah, Ward No. 3, Abhayapuri, Dist.- Bongaigaon, Assam, Pin- 783 384 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading the order in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission